Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/11/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynix Corporation (formerly known as Ameritech Library Services, Inc.)	
Street Address:	200 Dynix Drive	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84604-5650	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1431625	EASY ACCESS
Registration Number:	1534251	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1539760	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1534266	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1540792	NOTIS
Registration Number:	1667986	KEYNOTIS
Registration Number:	1860297	INFOSHARE
Registration Number:	1910710	PROPAC
Registration Number:	1845083	PACLINK
Registration Number:	1890444	PACLOAN
Registration Number:	1841264	DOCDIRECT
Registration Number:	1852992	TERMPAC
Registration Number:	1868719	GENESYS
Registration Number:	1995916	WINPAC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0224

900066569

Registration Number:	2116669	WEBPAC	
Registration Number:	2036904	NETPUBLISHER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2732

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Mims

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIR600/16000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Jessica Greeney/	
Date:	01/11/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Relase - Bank of America to Dynix#page1.tif source=Trademark Relase - Bank of America to Dynix#page2.tif source=Trademark Relase - Bank of America to Dynix#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0225

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent ("BANK OF AMERICA"), having a principal place of business of 901 Main Street, 64th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202, for One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby fully terminate, release and discharge the security interest granted to BANK OF AMERICA in certain collateral (defined below) by DYNIX CORPORATION (formerly known as Ameritech Library Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 200 Dynix Drive, Provo, Utah 84604-5650 (the "Grantor"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between the parties, dated as of December 20, 1999 (the "Assignment"), recorded on January 27, 2000 at Reel 2020, Frame 603 in the United States Patent and Trademark The collateral includes, without limitation, the Marks and the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 11th day of January, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), BANK OF AMERICA has caused this Release to be duly executed by Charles D. Graber its Vice President thereunto duly authorized as of this Effective Date.

	BANK OF AMERICA
	ву:
	Name: Charles Grase
	Title: Vice Puesident
STATE OF	Jul. en
COUNTY OF	pune winder
Before me, personally appeared of BANK OF AMERIC	in his/her capacity as CA, the signer and sealer of the foregoing
	to be the free act and deed of said BANK OF
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
Po	age 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0226

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
5 2	SS.
COUNTY OF San Francis Co	

On January 11, 2007, before me, Steven Pas in personally appeared Charles D. Suster

personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on $3 \cdot 4 \cdot 2009$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0227

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
1,431,625	03/03/1987	EASY ACCESS
1,534,251	04/11/1989	NOTIS
1,539,760	05/16/1989	NOTIS
1,534,266	04/11/1989	NOTIS
1,540,792	05/23/1989	NOTIS
1,667,986	12/10/1991	KEYNOTIS
1,860,297	10/25/1994	INFOSHARE
1,910,710	08/08/1995	PROPAC
1,845,083	07/12/1994	PACLINK
1,890,444	04/18/1995	PACLOAN
1,841,264	06/21/1994	DOCDIRECT
1,852,992	09/06/1994	TERMPAC
1,868,719	12/20/1994	GENESYS
1,995,916	08/20/1996	WINPAC
2,116,669	11/25/1997	WEBPAC
2,036,904	02/11/1997	NETPUBLISHER
none	-	EPIXTECH

Houston 3090890v1

RECORDED: 01/11/2007 REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0228